SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

FLOOR AMENDMENT	<u>T</u> No	<u>Adopted</u> 4/4/23
COMMITTEE AMEND	DMENT	4/4/23
		(Date)
I move to amend Engrossed House Bill No. 2288 as follows:		
1. On Page 1, Line 19, by deleting after the word "restrictive" and before the word "pursuant", the word "covenants" and inserting the word "covenant";		
2. On Page 1, Line 21, by inserting after the first word "the" and before the word "permission", the words "written and notarized";		
3. On Page 1, Line 22, by deleting after the word "restrictive" and before the word "illegal", the words "covenants are" and inserting the words "covenant is";		
4. On Page 2, Line 3, by deleting after the word "estate" and before the word "conveyance", the word "transaction,";		
5. On Page 2, Line 6, by deleting before the word "contained", the word "covenants" and inserting the word "covenant";		
6. On Page 2, Line 7, by deleting before the word "conveyance", the word "transaction,";		
7. On Page 2, Line 8, by deleting after the word "estate" and before the word "conveyance", the word "transaction,";		
8. On Page 2, Line 14, by deleting before the word "discriminatory", the word "Any" and inserting the word "All";		
9. On Page 2, Line 18, by deleting before the word "discriminatory", the word "certain" and inserting the word "the";		
10. On Page 3, Line 2, by deleting after the word "remove" and before the word "discriminatory", the word "certain" and inserting the word "the";		
11. On Page 3, Line 5, by deleting after the word "REMOVE" and before the word "DISCRIMINATORY", the word "CERTAIN";		
12. On Page 3, Line 16, by deleting after the word "instrument" and before the word "declared", the word "is" and inserting the word "are";		
13. On Page 7, Line 1, by deleting after the number "15." and before the word "to", the word "Declaration" and inserting the word "Declarations"; and		
(Floor Amendments Only)	Date and Time Filed:	
Untimely	Amendment Cycle Extende	d Secondary Amendment

1